## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No(s). 25101/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-07-2016 in WPC No. 2605/2013 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

ALIMUDDIN KHAN

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.92202/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.92203/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 25095/2017 () ( IA No.90545/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 03-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Let a copy of these petitions be served upon the respondents.

List on 13.10.2017

(ASHWANI KUMAR) COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER