ABDUR RAHMAN UNION OF INDIA & ORS. CORAM:

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 25052/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-06-2017 in WPC No. 3243/2017 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

IA No.93703/2017-EXEMPTION FROM O.T. FILING and ΙA No.93702/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 06-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Let a copy of the petition be served upon the standing counsel for the Union of India as well as for the State of Assam.

List the matter after three weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA) COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA) COURT MASTER